A.P.N. No.:	1220-16-210-00)3			
R.P.T.T.	\$2,137.20				
File No.:	1832528 sa	-			
Recording F	Requested By:	· <u></u>			
Mail Tax Sta	itements To:	Same as below			
١	When Recorded	Mail To:			
Cody L. Robley and Justine Robley					
1208 Kingsto	on Way				
Gardnerville,	NV 89460				

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2137.20 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,177.20 Pgs=2 10/14/2022 11:34 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Randolph J. McConville and Mona McConville, husband and wife as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Cody L. Robley and Justine Robley, husband and wife as joint tenants all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 6 in Block G, as said lot and block are shown on that certain map entitled "Amended Map Ranchos Estates", filed ifor record on October 30, 1972, as Document No. 62493.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10-3-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Randolph J. McConville Monce M. Conville Mona McConville
Randolph J. McConville Mona McConville
State of Nevada)
County of) ss) Daylas
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the, day of, 2022 By: Randolph J. McConville and Mona McConville
Signature: Cythla Hoggand Notary Public My Commission Expires: 312/2025 CYNTHIA HAGGARD Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				Α		
a) <u>1220-16-210-0</u> 03							
b)				(\		
c)				/	\		
d)							
2. Type of Property:							
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	:		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recordi	ng:			
g. 🗀 Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	s: <		_		
□ Other		·					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ <u>5</u> 47,9	00.00				
	osure Only (value of propert	5)			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	_ /	\$ <u>547,9</u>					
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>2,137</u>	.20				
4 If Everyntian Claimed			1	1			
4. If Exemption Claimed	: ption per NRS 375.090, Se	otion	1				
b. Explain Reason for		CHOIL		/			
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	_ /	/_				
5. Partial Interest: Percer	stage being transferred: 10	0 %	$\overline{}$	/			
The undersigned declares			eriury pur	suant to NRS 3	75 060		
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is cor	rect to the	best of the	ir information a	nd helief		
and can be supported by de	ocumentation if called upor	to substar	tiate the in	nformation prov	ided herein.		
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of ar	y claimed	exemption	or other determ	mination of		
additional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of th	ne tax due p	olus intere	st at 1% per mo	nth. Pursuant		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and several	lly liable fo	r any additional	amount owed.		
COO	,	/ /	,	\ /			
Signature 7 H		Capacit	y	Gr anto r 💍	170W		
٠ / /		\ '		<u> </u>			
Signature		Capacit	ty	Grantee			
]				
OF LED (ODA) TOD)			/				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION	BUYER		E) INFORMAT	<u>10N</u>		
(REQUIRED)	AsConville and Mana	/ mass/kii		UIRED)	1		
Print Name: Randolph J. M McConville	acconville and Mona	Print Na		y L. Robley and	Justine		
Address: 1156 Jacobsen L	ane	Addres:	Robl	Cingston Way			
City: Gardnerville		_	Gardnervil		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Zip: 89410	State:	NV	Zip:	89460		
			117				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow		528 sa			
Address: 1362 Hwy 395					<u> </u>		
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip;	89410		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED